Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear	roh	From: Public Agency: California Dept. of Transportation
	U.S. Mail: Street Address:		Address: 464 West Fourth Street, 6th Floor, MS 827
			San Bernardino, CA 92401
×	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact:Shawn Oriaz
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone:(909) 388-7034
	County Clerk County of: Riverside		Lead Agency (if different from above):
	Address: 2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507		Address:
	,		
			Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.			
	te Clearinghouse Number (if		
Project Title: SBD 15 Construct New Weigh Station and Truck Inspection Facility (EA 08-1H390)			
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation			
Project Location (include county): San Bernardino County			
The project would construct a new truck scale facility on the existing southbound truck safety check area (PM R25.5/R29.0) between State Route 138 and Oak Hill Road Overcrossing, along Interstate 15, in the County of San Bernardino. The existing truck inspection facility (PM R20.6/R20.9) that was damaged by the Blue Cut Fire will be closed and replaced by the new facility after construction completion. This is to advise that the California Department of Transportation has approved the above (Example Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)			
مام			
described project on12/11/2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)			
des	scribed project.	•	
 The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect on the environment. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ☒ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ was not] adopted for this project. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 			
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: California Department of Transportation, District 8, 464 West 4th Street, San Bernardino, CA 92401-1400 Signature (Public Agency): Title: Senior Environmental Planner			
		Data Dasa	eived for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Date: 12/16/2019 Date Received for filing at OPR: Governor's Office of Planning & Research			

DEC 17 2019

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

STATE CLEARING HOUSE Revised 2011